PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6569166

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEREK HARRIS	02/23/2021
ARKADY GARBAR	02/17/2021
PAUL HERRO	02/17/2021
JUSTIN BARRETT	02/17/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EYESAFE, LLC
Street Address:	10925 VALLEY VIEW RD
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	EDEN PRAIRIE
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55344

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17121695

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9525647676

Email: patentadmin@grumbleslaw.com

Correspondent Name: BOLAJI SANTOS
Address Line 1: 287 E 6TH ST
Address Line 2: SUITE 140

Address Line 4: SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA 55101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EYE0008USC2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRITTANY NANZIG
SIGNATURE:	/Brittany Nanzig/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2021

Total Attachments: 5



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Derek Harris, residing in Saint Paul, Minnesota, with a mailing address 10925 Valley View Road, Suite 100, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344; Arkady Garbar, residing in Lakeville, Minnesota, with a mailing address of 10925 Valley View Road, Suite 100, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344; Paul Herro, residing in Eden Prairie, Minnesota, with a mailing address of 10925 Valley View Road, Suite 100, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344 and, Justin Barrett, residing in Eden Prairie, Minnesota, with a mailing address of 10925 Valley View Road, Suite 100, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344 (hereinafter "Assignors," "we" or "us"), made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on December 14, 2020, application Serial No. 17/121,695, which is titled WHITE LED LIGHT SOURCE AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME (hereinafter "Application");

AND WHEREAS, Eyesafe, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 10925 Valley View Road, Suite 100, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, improvements, and Application and in and to the Letters Patent(s) to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, or assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries in and to the aforesaid Application, and all inventions and improvements disclosed therein, and in and to the Application, all non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications that have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent(s) on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent(s) of foreign countries that may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent(s) for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors, and assigns. Additionally, we hereby assign all

1 of 3

other rights, title, and interest in ideas, plans, software code, materials, written matter, images, models, prototypes, data, or other creative materials prepared for Assignee that may result in

intellectual property rights such as, but not limited to, trademarks, copyrights, trade secrets, or

otherwise. The foregoing assignment includes, without limitation, the right to sue for past,

present, and future infringement of the aforesaid Application, all Letters Patent(s) that may be

granted therefrom, and all other intellectual property rights, and the right to collect and receive

any damages, royalties, or settlement for such past, present, and future infringements and any

and all causes of action relating to any of the inventions or discoveries described in the aforesaid

Application, all Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefrom, and all other intellectual

property rights.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and

legal representatives will make, execute, and deliver any and all other instruments in writing

including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments, and other documents,

and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, and representatives all facts known to

each of us, respectively, relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in

all legal proceedings and generally do all things that may be necessary or desirable more

effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors, or assigns the entire right, title,

and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent(s), rights, titles,

benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors, and

assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and

property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as

herein expressed is possessed by us.

ISIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

2 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on	Feb 23, 2021
Dule ZL	
Derek Harris	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on	Feb 17, 2021
Arkady Garbar 6-95 17, 2023 18:10 CST)	
Arkady Garbar	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on	Feb 17, 2021
Paul Herro Paul Herro (Peb 17, 2023 14:09 CST)	
Paul Herro	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on	Feb 17, 2021
3	
Justin Barrett	
AGREED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:	
Eyesafe, LLC	
73 Date: Feb 17	, 2021
Justin Barrett, CEO	

EYE0008USC2_20210202_Assignment

Final Audit Report

Created: 2021-02-17

By: Bolaji Santos (bsantos@grumbleslaw.com)

Status:

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAdknq6WLapNox09aFu7iaSXFsZF3YrSTH

"EYE0008USC2_20210202_Assignment" History

- Document created by Bolaji Santos (bsantos@grumbleslaw.com) 2021-02-17 - 6:59:03 PM GMT- IP address: 173.25.123.13
- Document emailed to Derek Harris (derek@eyesafe.com) for signature 2021-02-17 - 7:07:09 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Justin Barrett (justin@eyesafe.com) for signature 2021-02-17 - 7:07:09 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Paul Herro (paul@eyesafe.com) for signature 2021-02-17 - 7:07:09 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Arkady Garbar (arkady@eyesafe.com) for signature 2021-02-17 - 7:07:09 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Arkady Garbar (arkady@eyesafe.com) 2021-02-17 - 7:07:28 PM GMT- IP address: 50.209.11.14
- Email viewed by Justin Barrett (justin@eyesafe.com) 2021-02-17 - 7:07:28 PM GMT- IP address: 24.118.120.18
- Document e-signed by Justin Barrett (justin@eyesafe.com) Signature Date: 2021-02-17 - 7:07:52 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 24.118.120.18
- Document e-signed by Arkady Garbar (arkady@eyesafe.com) Signature Date: 2021-02-17 - 7:10:34 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 50.209.11.14- Signature captured from device with phone number XXXXXXX7707
- Email viewed by Paul Herro (paul@eyesafe.com) 2021-02-17 - 8:08:50 PM GMT- IP address: 70.39.102.190
- Document e-signed by Paul Herro (paul@eyesafe.com) Signature Date: 2021-02-17 - 8:09:13 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 70.39.102.190



PATENT

Email viewed by Derek Harris (derek@eyesafe.com)

2021-02-20 - 10:01:31 PM GMT- IP address: 73.37.137.9

Email viewed by Derek Harris (derek@eyesafe.com)

2021-02-24 - 0:43:19 AM GMT- IP address: 50.209.11.14

Document e-signed by Derek Harris (derek@eyesafe.com)

Signature Date: 2021-02-24 - 0:52:21 AM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 50.209.11.14- Signature captured from device with phone number XXXXXXX1310

Agreement completed.

2021-02-24 - 0:52:21 AM GMT



RECORDED: 02/24/2021

PATENT

REEL: 055394 FRAME: 0879